OHIO BOARD OF REGENTS

Agenda Item 3.10 Requests to the Controlling Board for the period
May 1, 2001 through May 31, 2001

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED: upon the recommendation of the Resources
Committee of the Ohio Board of Regents, that the request for release of
capital improvements funds received in the period May 1, 2001 through
May 31, 2001, shown on the sheets attached hereto, are hereby approved and
recommended for approval by the Controlling Board.



Ohio Board of Regents

Summary of Controlling Board Requests Reviewed
For the Month of: May 2001

June 1, 2001

REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE BUDGET BILL REQUEST APPROPRIATION DIRECTOR SIGN PURPOSE

University of Akron

106 Basic Renovations - 245 Capital $200,000 $200,000 No Construction
Boiler Sequencing

107 Basic Renovations - 640 Capital $140,000 $208,000 No Construction
CBA Ventilation System

108 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds N/A N/A $0 $450,000 No Acquiring property to be used for future
(32 S. College Street) university expansion.

Ohio Board of Regents

34 High Performance Computing 640 Capital $1,715,500 $1,715,500 No Transfer Action Funds to two new lines and
Biomedical Engineering to correct an early transfer.
35 Non-Silicon Micro Machining 640 Capital $100,000 $100,000 No Transfer from Action and Investment Funds

to support research in
micro-ceramics/polymeric devices.

36 Control Technologies for Hazardous Waste and 640 Capital $264,456 $285,750 No Research Equipment

Bowling Green State University
23 Basic Renovations - 245 Capital $9,177 $122,435 No Construction
Family & Consumer Science Lab
Bowling Green State University - Firelands
24 Basic Renovations - Firelands 245 Capital $182,380 $325,000 No Construction
Firelands Building Exterior Renovations
University of Cincinnati
182 Basic Renovations - 245 Capital $58,428 $100,000 No Construction
Blegen Emergency Egress

184 Basic Renonations - 640 Capital $298,939 $834,000 Ye Construction
Tanners Hall Demolition

185 Basic Renovations - 245 Capital $48,620 $121,200 Ye Construction
Law College Stairwell
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

187 High Performance Computing

Cleveland State University
16 Vocational Guidance Services

17 Cleveland Play House

20 University Center HVAC Renovation, Phase |

21 Electrical Upgrades, Phase Il

Kent State University
148 Power Plant, Phase Il

153 Library Utility Tunnel Extension

155 Henderson Hall Roof Replacement & Masonry
Repair

Kent State University - East Liverpool
154 Mary Patterson Exterior Renovations - E.

Kent State University - Stark
152 ADA Modifications - Stark

Miami University
31 Cole Service Renovation

35 Basic Renovations -
Roofing Systems

36 Basic Renovations -
Campus Walks & Drives

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

245 Capital

245 Capital

245 Capital

245 Capital

REQUEST

$715,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$82,355

$205,800

$4,904,556

$479,592

$330,342

$180,075

$83,870

$24,704

$295,632

$21,800

$715,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$2,619,670

$11,200,629

$479,592

$380,000

$385,000

$143,000

$184,365

$398,250

$354,729

APPROPRIATION DIRECTOR SIGN

No

Ye

Ye

No

No

Ye

No

Ye

Ye

Ye

Ye

Ye

No

PURPOSE

Research Equipment

Joint Use Agreement

Joint Use Agreement

Planning/Design Fees

Planning/Design Fees

Equipment

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Equipment

Construction

Planning/Design Fees
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

38

39

40

Basic Renovations -
Academic Improvements

Campus Chilled Water System

Basic Renovations -
Exterior Lighting Upgrades

Ohio State University

558

559

561

564

565

568

570

571

572

573

574

576

577

Machinery Acoustics

Plant/Microbe Genomics Facilities

Role of Molecular Interfaces

Denney Hall - Classroom Renovation, Phase |

Denney Hall - Classroom Renovation, Phase |

Denney Hall - Classroom Renovation, Phase |

Plasma Ramparts

Bioprocessing Research

Nanometer Scale Auger Electron

Plant/Microbe Genomics Facilities

Non-Silicon Micromachining

Hopkins Hall Ceramics Facility Renovation,

Campus Grounds Street Rebuild

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

245

245

640

245

245

245

245

245

245

245

245

245

245

640

245

640

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

REQUEST

$35,566

$1,350,879

$50,000

$72,727

$37,492

$871

$79,921

$12,659

$29,000

$30,470

$1,500

$5,404

$14,410

$26,009

$677,898

$496,200

APPROPRIATION DIRECTOR SIGN

$305,600

$2,140,000

$350,000

$1,682,320

$816,000

$103,418

$1,158,568

$1,158,568

$970,000

$159,000

$1,450,000

$105,625

$816,000

$100,000

$945,200

$500,000

Ye

Ye

Ye

Ye

No

No

Ye

No

Ye

Ye

Ye

No

Ye

No

Ye

Ye

PURPOSE

Construction

Construction

Construction

Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Equipment/Furniture

Planning/Design Fees

Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Construction

Construction
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

578 Evans Lab - Roof Replacement

Ohio State University - Lima
575 Galvin Hall Thrid Floor Renovation - Lima

Ohio University
101 Propulsion Systems

119 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds
Ohio University Plant Funds

120 Basic Renovations -
Paving Improvements

University of Toledo
32 Basic Renovations -

Roof Upgrade, Center for the Performing Arts &

Doermann Theatre

33 Basic Renovations -
Academic Renovations (Stranahan Hall)

34 Larmer Athletic Complex

Wright State University

30 Basic Renovations -
Upgrade Fire Alarm Systems

41 Basic Renovations -
HVAC Renovation Fawcett Hall Basement

42 Basic Renovations -
Upgrade Electrical System Dunbar Library

44 Basic Renovations -

Exterior Building Upgrade - Fawcett & Oelman

Youngstown State University
16 Ward Beecher/HVAC Upgrade

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

245 Capital

245 Capital

640 Capital

N/A N/A

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

245 Capital

640 Capital

245 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

REQUEST

$250

$156,267

$39,405

$0

$200,000

$286,000

$64,612

$25,500

$524,775

$26,989

$91,569

$242,673

$1,508,404

$325,000

$1,118,330

$50,000

$0

$209,952

$286,000

$100,000

$400,000

$524,775

$29,625

$101,910

$298,250

$1,508,404

APPROPRIATION DIRECTOR SIGN

Ye

Ye

No

No

No

Ye

Ye

No

No

No

Ye

Ye

No

PURPOSE

Adjustment to Planning/Design Fees

Equipment

Equipment

Acquiring property for $150,000.00 to be
used for current and future parking
expansion.

Construction

Construction

Construction

Planning/Design Fees

Equipment

Construction

Construction

Construction

Transfer of funds for renovations to Ward
Beecher Hall.
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

17 Steamline Replacement, Phase IlI

18 Electronic Campus Infrastructure/Technology

19 Property Acquisition/Street Clousers

Medical College of Ohio

38 Campus Substation Repairs

39 Basic Renovations -
Campus Waterproofing

40 Basic Renovations -
Power Plant Renovations

41 Lab Animal Medicine Renovation

Northeastern Ohio Universities College of
29 ADA Modifications

31 Outdoor Athletic Facilities

32 Bonding and Grounding

Cincinnati State Community and Technical
23 HVAC & AC Units

24 Interior Renovations -
Liebert Uninterrupted Power Supply System

25 Basic Renovations -
Exterior Sign Project

26 Basic Renovations -
Garage Tuck Pointing

27 Interior Renovations -
Disabilities Services

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

640

640

245

640

640

640

640

245

245

245

640

245

640

245

245

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

REQUEST

$51,000

$276,888

$30,000

$59,600

$44,604

$28,500

$113,300

$9,713

$9,292

$7,500

$17,264

$19,800

$62,650

$35,448

$9,669

$600,000

$3,008,283

$30,000

$750,000

$237,311

$210,000

$300,000

$9,900

$130,250

$39,200

$17,510

$330,000

$63,000

$35,448

$50,000

APPROPRIATION DIRECTOR SIGN

Ye

Ye

No

No

Ye

Ye

No

Ye

No

No

Ye

No

No

No

Ye

PURPOSE

Planning/Design Fees

Research Equipment

Acquiring property to be used for future
campus development and parking.

Electrical Study

Planning/Design Fees

Planning/Design Fees

Equipment

Planning/Design Fees

Planning/Design Fees

Planning/Design Fees

Equipment

Planning/Design Fees

Equipment

Construction

Construction/Equipment
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

Clark State Community College
10 ADA Modifications

Columbus State Community College

19 Real Estate Acquisition - State Funds
(Corner of Cleveland Ave., McCoy St. & Grant

Cuyahoga Community College
39 Technology Learning Center, Phase Il - Western

Lorain County Community College

7 Basic Renovations -
Stocker Center Renovation Project

Northwest State Community College
23 Plastic Industry Non-Credit Job Training - SB
Non-Credit Job Training - HB 640

24 Basic Renovations-
B Wing Office - Archbold

Sinclair Community College
38 Demolish Building 18

39 Basic Renovations -
Upgrade Elevators

Terra State Community College

4  Basic Renovations -
Earth Mound & Concrete Improvement

Lima Technical College

34 Basic Renovations -
Lima Campus - Galvin Hall Chiller Replacement

35 Basic Renovations -
Cook Hall Chiller Replacement

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

245 Capital

245 Capital

245 Capital

245 Capital

245 Capital

640 Capital

245 Capital

640 Capital

640 Capital

245 Capital

245 Capital

REQUEST

$2,926

$1,940,000

$3,794,489

$568,900

$922,500

$49,200

$471,166

$183,763

$17,000

$175,910

$76,199

$88,168

$3,520,000

$13,126,632

$685,000

$1,000,000

$49,200

$865,493

$226,500

$188,800

$198,377

$127,344

APPROPRIATION DIRECTOR SIGN

Ye

No

Ye

No

No

Ye

Ye

Ye

No

No

No

PURPOSE

Equipment

Acquiring property to be used to complete
college master plan - expanding campus
area.

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Planning/Design Fees

Construction

Construction
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE BUDGET BILL REQUEST

Marion Technical College

3 Campus Parking/Roadways/Sidewalks/Lighting 245 Capital $15,000 $240,809
Renovations

4  Technical Education Center 245 Capital $9,990 $100,275

Stark State College of Technology

24 Fire Science - Classroom Building, Phase Il 245 Capital $583,809 $784,252
Amount Requested - Grand Total $29,014,757
Controlling Board Requests Processed 82

(All have been submitted to OBM)

APPROPRIATION DIRECTOR SIGN

Ye

Ye

No

PURPOSE

Planning/Design Fees

Planning/Design Fees

Construction
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